

**SECTION 1: Detour Construction**

LENGTH: 0.48

WORK ORDER: W32052  
 PROJECT NO: 0111

LOCATION: Vicinity of PTH 11 (At Powerview Creek)

**SUMMARY OF PRICES**

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	BID TOTAL
Ray-Ann Transport Ltd.	542,950.00	542,950.00
Breezy North Construction Inc.	568,291.80	568,291.80
Borland Construction Inc.	673,724.00	673,724.00
L. Chabot Enterprises Ltd.	685,228.00	685,228.00
Tri-Core Projects Ltd.	779,908.00	779,908.00

**TENDER NO. 6699**

**SECTION 1: Detour Construction**

LENGTH: 0.48

WORK ORDER: W32052

PROJECT NO: 0111

LOCATION: Vicinity of PTH 11 (At Powerview Creek)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Ray-Ann Transport Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Breezy North Construction Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Borland Construction Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER L. Chabot Enterprises Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	50,000.00	50,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	139,092.00	139,092.00
Traffic Control Level III (Bilingual) (Mod)	1	lump sum	40,000.00	40,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	66,000.00	66,000.00
Silt Fence Barrier	80	m	12.50	1,000.00	14.00	1,120.00	15.00	1,200.00	10.00	800.00
Supply & Install Straw Wattle	80	m	17.50	1,400.00	20.00	1,600.00	25.00	2,000.00	10.00	800.00
Clearing and Grubbing (Mod)	800	m2	5.00	4,000.00	10.00	8,000.00	5.00	4,000.00	2.81	2,248.00
Removal of Barrier Guardrail and Posts	88	m	10.00	880.00	50.00	4,400.00	65.00	5,720.00	33.00	2,904.00
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts - Group A	57.6	m	50.00	2,880.00	150.00	8,640.00	100.00	5,760.00	125.00	7,200.00
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts - Group C	26	m	200.00	5,200.00	150.00	3,900.00	225.00	5,850.00	277.00	7,202.00
Culvert Gravel	2400	t	22.00	52,800.00	25.00	60,000.00	25.00	60,000.00	26.95	64,680.00
Supply & Place Insulation (Mod)	320	m2	30.00	9,600.00	42.50	13,600.00	45.00	14,400.00	39.00	12,480.00
Placing Culverts Group "A" (Mod)	103	m	175.00	18,025.00	260.00	26,780.00	350.00	36,050.00	211.00	21,733.00
Placing Culverts Group "C" (Mod)	90	m	400.00	36,000.00	500.00	45,000.00	1,200.00	108,000.00	309.00	27,810.00
Supply and Place Concrete (Mod)	11.8	m3	2,450.00	28,910.00	1,500.00	17,700.00	2,600.00	30,680.00	2,600.00	30,680.00
Supply Reinforcing Steel (Black)	428	kg	5.00	2,140.00	5.35	2,289.80	3.00	1,284.00	3.00	1,284.00
Placing Reinforcing Steel	428	kg	5.00	2,140.00	4.00	1,712.00	10.00	4,280.00	10.00	4,280.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350 mm (Mod)	400	t	60.00	24,000.00	60.00	24,000.00	60.00	24,000.00	43.80	17,520.00
Reclamation of Existing Bituminous Pave. (Mod)	1400	m2	12.00	16,800.00	3.00	4,200.00	8.50	11,900.00	8.50	11,900.00
Crushed Rock, 50 mm Minus	600	t	26.75	16,050.00	35.00	21,000.00	44.00	26,400.00	31.06	18,636.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	5700	m2	2.25	12,825.00	4.00	22,800.00	3.00	17,100.00	3.00	17,100.00
Granular Base Course, Class "A" (Mod)	4300	t	22.25	95,675.00	35.00	150,500.00	25.00	107,500.00	21.28	91,504.00
Seeding	4000	m2	1.15	4,600.00	2.00	8,000.00	0.50	2,000.00	0.35	1,400.00
Hydromulching	4000	m2	1.85	7,400.00	3.00	12,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00
Landscaping	3700	m2	8.00	29,600.00	2.00	7,400.00	12.00	44,400.00	15.00	55,500.00
Installation of Polypost Delineators	30	each	30.00	900.00	130.00	3,900.00	75.00	2,250.00	55.00	1,650.00
Supp & App Liq Calcium/Magnesium Chloride	4500	L	0.75	3,375.00	0.50	2,250.00	0.50	2,250.00	0.35	1,575.00

**SECTION 1: Detour Construction**

LENGTH: 0.48

WORK ORDER: W32052

PROJECT NO: 0111

LOCATION: Vicinity of PTH 11 (At Powerview Creek)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Ray-Ann Transport Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Breezy North Construction Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Borland Construction Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>L. Chabot Enterprises Ltd.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Hydraulic Excavator	150	h	150.00	22,500.00	220.00	33,000.00	175.00	26,250.00	150.00	22,500.00
Semi-Trailer Truck	100	h	110.00	11,000.00	125.00	12,500.00	120.00	12,000.00	100.00	10,000.00
Tandem Truck	100	h	85.00	8,500.00	100.00	10,000.00	95.00	9,500.00	75.00	7,500.00
Motor Grader	100	h	135.00	13,500.00	170.00	17,000.00	152.00	15,200.00	120.00	12,000.00
Crawler Tractor and Dozer	50	h	125.00	6,250.00	200.00	10,000.00	195.00	9,750.00	150.00	7,500.00
Self-Propelled Packer	50	h	100.00	5,000.00	100.00	5,000.00	100.00	5,000.00	115.00	5,750.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
SECTION 1 TOTAL				542,950.00		568,291.80		673,724.00		685,228.00
BID TOTAL				542,950.00		568,291.80		673,724.00		685,228.00

**TENDER NO. 6699**

**SECTION 1: Detour Construction**

LENGTH: 0.48

WORK ORDER: W32052

PROJECT NO: 0111

LOCATION: Vicinity of PTH 11 (At Powerview Creek)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Tri-Core Projects Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	137,500.00	137,500.00						
Traffic Control Level III (Bilingual) (Mod)	1	lump sum	13,800.00	13,800.00						
Silt Fence Barrier	80	m	8.50	680.00						
Supply & Install Straw Wattle	80	m	11.00	880.00						
Clearing and Grubbing (Mod)	800	m2	8.50	6,800.00						
Removal of Barrier Guardrail and Posts	88	m	50.00	4,400.00						
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts - Group A	57.6	m	150.00	8,640.00						
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts - Group C	26	m	400.00	10,400.00						
Culvert Gravel	2400	t	30.00	72,000.00						
Supply & Place Insulation (Mod)	320	m2	35.00	11,200.00						
Placing Culverts Group "A" (Mod)	103	m	300.00	30,900.00						
Placing Culverts Group "C" (Mod)	90	m	675.00	60,750.00						
Supply and Place Concrete (Mod)	11.8	m3	6,500.00	76,700.00						
Supply Reinforcing Steel (Black)	428	kg	1.50	642.00						
Placing Reinforcing Steel	428	kg	9.50	4,066.00						
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350 mm (Mod)	400	t	65.00	26,000.00						
Reclamation of Existing Bituminous Pave. (Mod)	1400	m2	7.50	10,500.00						
Crushed Rock, 50 mm Minus	600	t	55.00	33,000.00						
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	5700	m2	3.00	17,100.00						
Granular Base Course, Class "A" (Mod)	4300	t	28.00	120,400.00						
Seeding	4000	m2	0.20	800.00						
Hydromulching	4000	m2	0.60	2,400.00						
Landscaping	3700	m2	12.00	44,400.00						
Installation of Polypost Delineators	30	each	65.00	1,950.00						
Supp & App Liq Calcium/Magnesium Chloride	4500	L	0.50	2,250.00						

**TENDER NO. 6699**

**SECTION 1: Detour Construction**

LENGTH: 0.48

WORK ORDER: W32052

PROJECT NO: 0111

LOCATION: Vicinity of PTH 11 (At Powerview Creek)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			<b>Tri-Core Projects Ltd.</b>							
Hydraulic Excavator	150	h	155.00	23,250.00						
Semi-Trailer Truck	100	h	125.00	12,500.00						
Tandem Truck	100	h	90.00	9,000.00						
Motor Grader	100	h	140.00	14,000.00						
Crawler Tractor and Dozer	50	h	190.00	9,500.00						
Self-Propelled Packer	50	h	70.00	3,500.00						
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	10,000.00	10,000.00						
	SECTION 1 TOTAL			779,908.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
	BID TOTAL			779,908.00		0.00		0.00		0.00